
SSCC Results - July 2022
Category SCCA Class Name Car Run #1 Penalties Run #2 Penalties Run #3 Penalties Run #4 PenaltiesRun #5PenaltiesBest Run Overall PAX Time PAX Points PAX Position

Ladies AS Debbie Marple 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Arctic White 66.391 65.392 63.390 62.425 62.425 15 51.251 893 17

Ladies DS Glenda Meyers 2015 Subaru BRZ Pearl White 66.442 65.433 64.015 62.567 2 64.015 18 51.660 886 18

Ladies CAM-T Amanda Snavely 2012 Ford Mustang GT Kona Blue 76.904 70.979 68.313 67.009 67.009 23 54.679 837 23

Ladies EV Jane Chambers 2022 Tesla Model 3 White 76.036 70.547 68.554 67.963 67.963 24 56.749 806 25

Novice ES Cameron Segond Mazdia Miata DNF 67.848 66.781 DNF 66.781 21 52.891 865 19

Novice CAM-T Michelle Hartigan 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Blue DNF 80.627 64.959 1 66.959 22 54.639 837 22

Novice STH Robert Edwards 2011 Mazda 2 Silver 72.097 75.800 71.815 69.932 69.932 28 56.785 806 26

Novice CAM-C Jessie Bistrais 2014 Ford Mustang Blue 78.036 74.505 72.399 72.500 1 72.399 29 59.295 772 28

Novice SM Giovanni Pacheco 2011 Nissan 370z Black Cherry 72.429 70.125 69.762 69.418 69.418 27 60.255 759 29

Novice AS John k Delore 2017 Chevrolet Stingray Z51 Torch Red 81.587 76.875 74.905 74.960 74.905 30 61.497 744 30

Open DS A Apodaca 2022 Toyota GR 86 60.209 58.917 57.761 57.870 57.761 7 46.613 982 3

Open DS Scott Meyers 2015 Subaru BRZ Pearl White 60.028 59.703 1 59.709 59.024 59.024 8 47.632 961 6

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray 59.613 59.781 62.700 59.277 59.277 10 48.014 953 7

Open STR Yushi Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 62.495 60.982 60.967 59.693 59.693 11 49.426 926 12

Open BS Vincent Barrett 1987 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 62.991 61.310 1 61.280 60.921 2 61.280 14 50.127 913 13

Open FS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z Pearl White 64.293 63.624 62.626 62.955 62.626 17 50.978 898 14

Open CAM-T Carl Cerniglia 2012 Ford Mustang GT Kona Blue 66.953 63.818 63.986 1 62.511 62.511 16 51.009 897 15

Open BSP Wilson Pujols 2003 Honda S2000 Silver DNF 60.696 60.041 60.402 60.041 12 51.155 894 16

Open STS Julian Rooks 1993 Mazda Miata White 66.461 66.570 65.647 65.973 65.647 20 53.371 857 20

Open CS Paul Lewis 2007 Mazda Miata Copper red mica 71.728 68.365 68.057 68.397 68.057 25 55.126 830 24

PAX GS Michael Orlandella 2013 Ford Focus ST Performance Blue 58.845 1 58.707 57.624 58.557 57.624 5 45.753 1000 1

PAX DS Ethan Graebner 2021 Honda Civic Type R Blue DNF 57.879 57.060 56.974 56.974 4 45.978 995 2

PAX CAM-S Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 55.988 55.510 2 55.900 55.670 55.670 2 46.651 981 4

PAX EV Gene Sanders 2022 Tesla Model 3 Tesla White 58.574 56.271 55.958 55.721 1 55.958 3 46.725 979 5

PAX STR Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata Black 60.535 59.191 59.893 59.438 59.191 9 49.010 934 8

PAX EM Dan Gurney 1962 StalkerXL Lotus 7 Blue 55.891 53.983 53.983 1 49.071 932 9

PAX BSP Terry Hyland 2006 Mazda Miata Silver 57.709 58.491 59.058 57.818 57.709 6 49.168 931 10

PAX STX Joe Hyland 2009 Mazda Rx8 Velocity Red 62.496 1 62.680 62.350 60.483 60.483 13 49.415 926 11

PAX CAM-C Ron Bistrais 2014 Ford Mustang Blue 68.488 1 67.225 65.475 65.426 65.426 19 53.584 854 21

PAX EV Gerald Hofmann 2017 Tesla Model S Silver DNF 69.108 66.083 1 65.227 2 68.083 26 56.849 805 27

Fastest Individual Times
Category Class Name Car Time

PAX EM Dan Gurney 1962 StalkerXL Lotus 7 Blue 53.983

PAX BSP Terry Hyland 2006 Mazda Miata Silver 54.928

PAX CAM-S Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 55.122

PAX EV Gene Sanders 2022 Tesla Model 3 Tesla White 55.403

PAX DS Ethan Graebner 2021 Honda Civic Type R Blue 56.484

Open DS A Apodaca 2022 Toyota GR 86 57.059

PAX GS Michael Orlandella 2013 Ford Focus ST Performance Blue 57.624

PAX STR Hector Olmo 2006 Mazda Miata Black 57.987

Open DS Scott Meyers 2015 Subaru BRZ Pearl White 58.377

PAX STX Joe Hyland 2009 Mazda Rx8 Velocity Red 58.517

Open BSP Wilson Pujols 2003 Honda S2000 Silver 58.521

Open STR Yushi Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 58.570

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray 59.277

Open BS Vincent Barrett 1987 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 61.190

Open FS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z Pearl White 61.242

Open CAM-T Carl Cerniglia 2012 Ford Mustang GT Kona Blue 61.283

Ladies AS Debbie Marple 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Arctic White 62.425

Ladies CAM-T Amanda Snavely 2012 Ford Mustang GT Kona Blue 63.846

Ladies DS Glenda Meyers 2015 Subaru BRZ Pearl White 64.015

PAX CAM-C Ron Bistrais 2014 Ford Mustang Blue 64.333

Novice ES Cameron Segond Mazdia Miata 64.729

PAX EV Gerald Hofmann 2017 Tesla Model S Silver 64.769

Open STS Julian Rooks 1993 Mazda Miata White 65.228

Novice SM Giovanni Pacheco 2011 Nissan 370z Black Cherry 65.367

Open CS Paul Lewis 2007 Mazda Miata Copper red mica 66.645

Novice CAM-T Michelle Hartigan 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 66.959

Ladies EV Jane Chambers 2022 Tesla Model 3 White 67.963

Novice STH Robert Edwards 2011 Mazda 2 Silver 68.550

Novice AS John k Delore 2017 Chevrolet Stingray Z51 Torch Red 68.664

Novice CAM-C Jessie Bistrais 2014 Ford Mustang Blue 70.021


